



Low Bid Summary

Letting Date: December 20, 2022      Letting ID: 20220069

Call Order	Contract ID / Project(s)	Number of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
005	KA20220069	3	CAPITAL PAVING OF DC, INC.	\$11,852,508.06	\$9,597,662.40	80.98%	-\$2,254,845.66
Letting Totals		3		\$11,852,508.06	\$9,597,662.40	80.98%	-\$2,254,845.66



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: KA20220069

Counties: WARD 8

Letting Date: December 20, 2022

District(s): Ward0007 and Ward0008

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: DC PLUG Feeder 14758

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) CAPITAL PAVING OF DC, INC.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		(3) ANCHOR CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	Non Participating DCPLUG 14758 WORK	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0005 000506	2.000 EACH Unassigned Special Item -EACH - 620 057 Const. Cast in Place MH Over Existing Duct (4.5' x 6' All Depths)	35,000.00000	70,000.00	24,139.50000	48,279.00	51,900.00000	103,800.00
0010 000506	1.000 EACH Unassigned Special Item -EACH - DC PLUG 620 047 Const Cast In Place MH 6' x14'	55,000.00000	55,000.00	39,847.50000	39,847.50	81,700.00000	81,700.00
0015 000506	12.000 EACH Unassigned Special Item -EACH - DC PLUG 620 048 Install Precast Sidewalk MH (6' x 14')	42,000.00000	504,000.00	28,283.65000	339,403.80	52,800.00000	633,600.00
0020 000506	2.000 EACH Unassigned Special Item -EACH - DC PLUG 620 058 2 Way Penetrations of Existing Manholes	3,000.00000	6,000.00	3,927.00000	7,854.00	8,080.00000	16,160.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: KA20220069

Counties: WARD 8

Letting Date: December 20, 2022

District(s): Ward0007 and Ward0008

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: DC PLUG Feeder 14758

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) CAPITAL PAVING OF DC, INC.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		(3) ANCHOR CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	Non Participating DCPLUG 14758 WORK		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0025 000506	9.000 EACH Unassigned Special Item -EACH - DC PLUG 620 062 Install Precast Sidewalk UG Switch MH (6' x 18' All Depths)		43,000.00000	387,000.00	31,878.00000	286,902.00	59,600.00000	536,400.00
0030 000506	20.000 EACH Unassigned Special Item -EACH - DC PLUG 620 063 Install Precast Roadway MH (6 x 12' All Depths)		31,000.00000	620,000.00	24,486.00000	489,720.00	44,600.00000	892,000.00
0035 000506	20.000 EACH Unassigned Special Item -EACH - DC PLUG 620 064 Install Precast Roadway MH (4.5 x 6' All Depth)		10,500.00000	210,000.00	12,058.00000	241,160.00	13,900.00000	278,000.00
0040 000506	4.000 EACH Unassigned Special Item -EACH - DC PLUG 620 065 Install Primary Splice Box (30" x 60" x 36" All Depths)		2,035.00000	8,140.00	6,190.80000	24,763.20	1,630.00000	6,520.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: KA20220069

Counties: WARD 8

Letting Date: December 20, 2022

District(s): Ward0007 and Ward0008

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: DC PLUG Feeder 14758

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) CAPITAL PAVING OF DC, INC.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		(3) ANCHOR CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	Non Participating DCPLUG 14758 WORK		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	<b>LCC:</b>		
0045	000506	8.000	1,800.00000	14,400.00	2,390.00000	19,120.00	1,580.00000	12,640.00
	Unassigned Special Item -EACH - DC PLUG 620 078 Installation of 2 Way Concrete Encased Fiberglass Pole Bends	EACH						
0050	000506	9.000	2,400.00000	21,600.00	4,675.00000	42,075.00	812.00000	7,308.00
	Unassigned Special Item -EACH - DC PLUG 620 079 Install Secondary Splice Box (17" x 30" x 30" All Depths)	EACH						
0055	000506	24.000	3,000.00000	72,000.00	5,139.75000	123,354.00	3,310.00000	79,440.00
	Unassigned Special Item -EACH - DC PLUG 620 081 Install a Precast Taphole (3.5L x 3.5'C x 4"H)	EACH						
0060	000506	16.000	3,000.00000	48,000.00	7,478.00000	119,648.00	3,950.00000	63,200.00
	Unassigned Special Item -EACH - DC PLUG 620 082 Install a Precast Transformer Enclosure	EACH						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: KA20220069

Counties: WARD 8

Letting Date: December 20, 2022

District(s): Ward0007 and Ward0008

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: DC PLUG Feeder 14758

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) CAPITAL PAVING OF DC, INC.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		(3) ANCHOR CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	Non Participating DCPLUG 14758 WORK	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0065	000506	24.000 EACH	1,800.00000	43,200.00	2,390.00000	57,360.00	1,280.00000	30,720.00
		Unassigned Special Item -EACH - DC PLUG 620 084 Install 2 Way Concrete Encased PVC Pole Bends						
0070	000509	79.000 LF	150.00000	11,850.00	342.00000	27,018.00	242.00000	19,118.00
		Unassigned Special Item -LF - 620 031 Install 2 Way Conduit - 5" FB & 4 Way Cond - 4" PVC (All Depths)						
0075	000509	23.000 LF	447.00000	10,281.00	741.00000	17,043.00	337.00000	7,751.00
		Unassigned Special Item -LF - 620 052 Install 12 Way Conduit - 5" FB & 2 Way Cond - 4" PVC (All Depths)						
0080	000509	108.000 LF	275.00000	29,700.00	573.00000	61,884.00	342.00000	36,936.00
		Unassigned Special Item -LF - 620 054 Install 10 Way Conduit - 5" FB & 4 Way Cond - 4" PVC (All Depths)						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: KA20220069

Counties: WARD 8

Letting Date: December 20, 2022

District(s): Ward0007 and Ward0008

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: DC PLUG Feeder 14758

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) CAPITAL PAVING OF DC, INC.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		(3) ANCHOR CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001 Non Participating DCPLUG 14758 WORK		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0085 000509	209.000 LF Unassigned Special Item -LF - DC PLUG 620 028 Install 10 Way Conduit - 4" PVC (All Depths)	250.00000	52,250.00	424.00000	88,616.00	405.00000	84,645.00
0090 000509	72.000 LF Unassigned Special Item -LF - DC PLUG 620 029 Install 12 Way Conduit - 4" PVC (All Depths)	220.00000	15,840.00	464.00000	33,408.00	484.00000	34,848.00
0095 000509	280.000 LF Unassigned Special Item -LF - DC PLUG 620 035 Install 8 Way Conduit - 5" FB & 2 Way Cond - 4" PVC	220.00000	61,600.00	377.00000	105,560.00	323.00000	90,440.00
0100 000509	378.000 LF Unassigned Special Item -LF - DC PLUG 620 036 Install 10 Way Conduit - 5" Fiberglass (All Depths)	260.00000	98,280.00	379.00000	143,262.00	358.00000	135,324.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: KA20220069

Counties: WARD 8

Letting Date: December 20, 2022

District(s): Ward0007 and Ward0008

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: DC PLUG Feeder 14758

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) CAPITAL PAVING OF DC, INC.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		(3) ANCHOR CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	Non Participating DCPLUG 14758 WORK	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0105 000509	372.000 LF Unassigned Special Item -LF - DC PLUG 620 037 Install 8 Way Conduit - 5" FB & 4 Way Cond - 4" PVC	265.00000	98,580.00	374.00000	139,128.00	346.00000	128,712.00
0110 000509	243.000 LF Unassigned Special Item -LF - DC PLUG 620 038 Install 12 Way Conduit - 5" FB & 4 Way Cond - 4" PVC	400.00000	97,200.00	417.00000	101,331.00	527.00000	128,061.00
0115 000509	104.000 LF Unassigned Special Item -LF - DC PLUG 620 039 Install 8 Way Conduit - 5" FB & 6 Way Cond - 4" PVC	325.00000	33,800.00	448.00000	46,592.00	382.00000	39,728.00
0120 000509	4.000 LF Unassigned Special Item -LF - DC PLUG 620 040 Install 14 Way Conduit - 5" FB & 4 Way Cond - 4" PVC	584.00000	2,336.00	813.00000	3,252.00	614.00000	2,456.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: KA20220069

Counties: WARD 8

Letting Date: December 20, 2022

District(s): Ward0007 and Ward0008

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: DC PLUG Feeder 14758

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) CAPITAL PAVING OF DC, INC.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		(3) ANCHOR CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	Non Participating DCPLUG 14758 WORK		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	<b>LCC:</b>		
0125	000509	12.000	496.00000	5,952.00	819.00000	9,828.00	517.00000	6,204.00
	Unassigned Special Item -LF - DC PLUG 620 042 Install 16 Way Conduit - 5" FB & 4 Way Cond - 4" PVC		LF					
0130	000509	1,068.000	250.00000	267,000.00	367.00000	391,956.00	425.00000	453,900.00
	Unassigned Special Item -LF - DC PLUG 620 049 Install 12 Way Conduit - 5" Fiberglass (All Depths)		LF					
0135	000509	29.000	477.00000	13,833.00	670.00000	19,430.00	505.00000	14,645.00
	Unassigned Special Item -LF - DC PLUG 620 051 Install 8 Way Conduit - 5" FB & 8 Way Cond - 4" PVC (All Depths)		LF					
0140	000509	5.000	576.00000	2,880.00	935.00000	4,675.00	580.00000	2,900.00
	Unassigned Special Item -LF - DC PLUG 620 053 Install 12 Way Conduit - 5" FB & 6 Way Cond - 4" PVC		LF					





Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: KA20220069

Counties: WARD 8

Letting Date: December 20, 2022

District(s): Ward0007 and Ward0008

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: DC PLUG Feeder 14758

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) CAPITAL PAVING OF DC, INC.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		(3) ANCHOR CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	Non Participating DCPLUG 14758 WORK	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0145	000509	32.000 LF	479.00000	15,328.00	698.00000	22,336.00	652.00000	20,864.00
		Unassigned Special Item -LF - DC PLUG 620 055 Install 8 Way Conduit - 5" FB & 12 Way Cond - 4" PVC						
0150	000509	2,142.000 LF	145.00000	310,590.00	205.00000	439,110.00	260.00000	556,920.00
		Unassigned Special Item -LF - DC PLUG 620 069 Install 2 Way Conduit - 4" PVC (All Depths)						
0155	000509	5,545.000 LF	153.00000	848,385.00	211.00000	1,169,995.00	247.00000	1,369,615.00
		Unassigned Special Item -LF - DC PLUG 620 070 Install 4 Way Conduit - 4" PVC (All Depths)						
0160	000509	110.000 LF	175.00000	19,250.00	295.00000	32,450.00	278.00000	30,580.00
		Unassigned Special Item -LF - DC PLUG 620 071 Install 6 Way Conduit - 4" PVC (All Depths)						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: KA20220069

Counties: WARD 8

Letting Date: December 20, 2022

District(s): Ward0007 and Ward0008

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: DC PLUG Feeder 14758

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) CAPITAL PAVING OF DC, INC.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		(3) ANCHOR CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	Non Participating DCPLUG 14758 WORK	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0165 000509	708.000 LF Unassigned Special Item -LF - DC PLUG 620 072 Install 8 Way Conduit - 4" PVC (All Depths)	180.00000	127,440.00	300.00000	212,400.00	325.00000	230,100.00
0170 000509	528.000 LF Unassigned Special Item -LF - DC PLUG 620 074 Install 2 Way Conduit - 5" Fiberglass (All Depths)	150.00000	79,200.00	236.00000	124,608.00	272.00000	143,616.00
0175 000509	839.000 LF Unassigned Special Item -LF - DC PLUG 620 075 Install 4 Way Conduit - 5" Fiberglass (All Depths)	155.00000	130,045.00	258.00000	216,462.00	334.00000	280,226.00
0180 000509	8.000 LF Unassigned Special Item -LF - DC PLUG 620 076 Install 6 Way Conduit - 5" Fiberglass (All Depths)	175.00000	1,400.00	806.00000	6,448.00	272.00000	2,176.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: KA20220069

Counties: WARD 8

Letting Date: December 20, 2022

District(s): Ward0007 and Ward0008

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: DC PLUG Feeder 14758

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) CAPITAL PAVING OF DC, INC.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		(3) ANCHOR CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	Non Participating DCPLUG 14758 WORK		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>
0185 000509	3,267.000 LF Unassigned Special Item -LF - DC PLUG 620 077 Install 8 Way Conduit - 5" Fiberglass (All Depths)	195.00000	637,065.00	268.00000	875,556.00	292.00000	953,964.00
0190 108002	(1.000) LS Mobilization	300,000.00000	300,000.00	540,000.00000	540,000.00	522,600.00000	522,600.00
0195 108004	(1.000) LS Progress Photographs	14,800.00000	14,800.00	13,462.00000	13,462.00	4,640.00000	4,640.00
0200 108006	(1.000) LS Record Drawings and As-Built Drawings	15,600.00000	15,600.00	17,325.00000	17,325.00	36,400.00000	36,400.00
0205 402004	8,281.000 TON HMA Base Course, 25 mm	130.00000	1,076,530.00	81.00000	670,761.00	187.00000	1,548,547.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: KA20220069

Counties: WARD 8

Letting Date: December 20, 2022

District(s): Ward0007 and Ward0008

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: DC PLUG Feeder 14758

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) CAPITAL PAVING OF DC, INC.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		(3) ANCHOR CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	Non Participating DCPLUG 14758 WORK		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0210 402010	5,058.000 HMA Surface Course, 12.5 mm TON		145.00000	733,410.00	154.00000	778,932.00	153.00000	773,874.00
0215 403002	43,619.000 Tack Coat SY		1.60000	69,790.40	1.00000	43,619.00	1.00000	43,619.00
0220 410002	43,619.000 Pavement Profiling (Milling) SY		7.00000	305,333.00	5.40000	235,542.60	6.25000	272,618.75
0225 501993	787.000 Portland Cement Concrete Pavement Special Item -SY - PCC SY		175.00000	137,725.00	189.00000	148,743.00	144.00000	113,328.00
0230 501995	59.000 Portland Cement Concrete Pavement Special Item -LF - Retaining Wall and Coping LF		190.00000	11,210.00	400.00000	23,600.00	156.00000	9,204.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: KA20220069

Counties: WARD 8

Letting Date: December 20, 2022

District(s): Ward0007 and Ward0008

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: DC PLUG Feeder 14758

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) CAPITAL PAVING OF DC, INC.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		(3) ANCHOR CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	Non Participating DCPLUG 14758 WORK	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0235 604002	20.000 Chain Link Fence, 4 Ft. Ht. LF	150.00000	3,000.00	180.00000	3,600.00	80.50000	1,610.00
0240 605018	1,093.000 Repair-Replace PCC Sidewalk, 4 Inch SY	90.00000	98,370.00	106.00000	115,858.00	69.50000	75,963.50
0245 606002	877.000 PCC Curb LF	45.00000	39,465.00	46.00000	40,342.00	49.50000	43,411.50
0250 606004	429.000 PCC Curb and/or Gutter LF	49.00000	21,021.00	46.00000	19,734.00	60.50000	25,954.50
0255 606018	13.000 PCC Circular Curb LF	47.00000	611.00	46.00000	598.00	95.00000	1,235.00
0260 606020	43.000 PCC Circular Curb and Gutter LF	52.00000	2,236.00	46.00000	1,978.00	98.00000	4,214.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: KA20220069

Counties: WARD 8

Letting Date: December 20, 2022

District(s): Ward0007 and Ward0008

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: DC PLUG Feeder 14758

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) CAPITAL PAVING OF DC, INC.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		(3) ANCHOR CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	Non Participating DCPLUG 14758 WORK	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0265 606098	4.000 PCC Wheelchair/Bicycle Ramp - New Construction EACH	2,700.00000	10,800.00	2,550.00000	10,200.00	2,700.00000	10,800.00
0270 608002	23.000 Remove Tree and Stump up to 6 Inch Dia. EACH	500.00000	11,500.00	306.00000	7,038.00	400.00000	9,200.00
0275 608004	1.000 Remove Tree and Stump 6 to 12 Inch Dia. EACH	995.00000	995.00	751.00000	751.00	800.00000	800.00
0280 608050	2.000 Remove Tree Stumps, All Sizes EACH	1,490.00000	2,980.00	550.00000	1,100.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00
0285 608072	79.000 Tree Protection and Replacement EACH	250.00000	19,750.00	538.00000	42,502.00	500.00000	39,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: KA20220069

Counties: WARD 8

Letting Date: December 20, 2022

District(s): Ward0007 and Ward0008

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: DC PLUG Feeder 14758

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) CAPITAL PAVING OF DC, INC.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		(3) ANCHOR CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	Non Participating DCPLUG 14758 WORK		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0290	608112 Transplanting	(1.000) LS	4,500.00000	4,500.00	10,476.10000	10,476.10	20,400.00000	20,400.00
0295	612006 Construction Lane Closing	(1.000) LS	376,265.00000	376,265.00	686,101.00000	686,101.00	254,500.00000	254,500.00
0300	612010 Temporary Construction Sign Supports	90.000 EACH	100.00000	9,000.00	263.00000	23,670.00	56.50000	5,085.00
0305	612014 Construction Warning and Detour Signs	700.000 SF	25.00000	17,500.00	12.20000	8,540.00	26.00000	18,200.00
0310	612016 Reflectorized Traffic Cones	320.000 EACH	45.00000	14,400.00	30.00000	9,600.00	36.00000	11,520.00
0315	612022 Sequential Arrow Boards	10.000 EACH	1,560.00000	15,600.00	3,003.00000	30,030.00	4,300.00000	43,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: KA20220069

Counties: WARD 8

Letting Date: December 20, 2022

District(s): Ward0007 and Ward0008

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: DC PLUG Feeder 14758

Line No / Item ID Item Description		Quantity and Units	(1) CAPITAL PAVING OF DC, INC.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		(3) ANCHOR CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Unit Price		Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	Non Participating DCPLUG 14758 WORK	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0320	612028 Type III PVC Barricade	25.000 EACH	250.00000	6,250.00	285.00000	7,125.00	359.00000	8,975.00
0325	612054 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 4 Inch	21,000.000 LF	2.50000	52,500.00	3.50000	73,500.00	3.00000	63,000.00
0330	612056 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 4 Inch Dash	350.000 LF	2.90000	1,015.00	3.75000	1,312.50	3.25000	1,137.50
0335	612058 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 6 Inch	2,200.000 LF	6.60000	14,520.00	7.00000	15,400.00	6.25000	13,750.00
0340	612064 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 12 Inch	1,380.000 LF	10.70000	14,766.00	11.55000	15,939.00	10.00000	13,800.00





Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: KA20220069

Counties: WARD 8

Letting Date: December 20, 2022

District(s): Ward0007 and Ward0008

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: DC PLUG Feeder 14758

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) CAPITAL PAVING OF DC, INC.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		(3) ANCHOR CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	Non Participating DCPLUG 14758 WORK	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0345 612066	4,900.000 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 24 Inch LF	14.00000	68,600.00	20.80000	101,920.00	18.50000	90,650.00
0350 612068	25.000 Thermoplastic Pavement Letter EACH	340.00000	8,500.00	213.70000	5,342.50	189.00000	4,725.00
0355 612070	25.000 Thermoplastic Pavement Arrow EACH	450.00000	11,250.00	260.00000	6,500.00	230.00000	5,750.00
0360 612076	3.000 Thermoplastic Pavement Bicycle Marking, 8 Foot EACH	850.00000	2,550.00	606.00000	1,818.00	536.00000	1,608.00
0365 612096	5.000 Construction Zone Attenuator EACH	3,000.00000	15,000.00	1,000.00000	5,000.00	4,740.00000	23,700.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: KA20220069

Counties: WARD 8

Letting Date: December 20, 2022

District(s): Ward0007 and Ward0008

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: DC PLUG Feeder 14758

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) CAPITAL PAVING OF DC, INC.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		(3) ANCHOR CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	Non Participating DCPLUG 14758 WORK		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0370	612100 Portable Changeable Message Sign	3.000 EACH	5,000.00000	15,000.00	6,896.00000	20,688.00	4,740.00000	14,220.00
0375	612104 Steel Protection Plate	15.000 EACH	145.00000	2,175.00	250.00000	3,750.00	1,620.00000	24,300.00
0380	612106 Repair of Damaged Major Traffic Control Devices	(1.000) LS	9,500.00000	9,500.00	35,201.00000	35,201.00	30,400.00000	30,400.00
0385	613018 Furnish&Install One 4 In PVC Encased Electrical Conduit	16.000 LF	350.00000	5,600.00	155.00000	2,480.00	283.00000	4,528.00
0390	616006 Break-Away Type Wood Sign Posts, 4x6 Inch	180.000 LF	85.00000	15,300.00	40.00000	7,200.00	15.50000	2,790.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: KA20220069

Counties: WARD 8

Letting Date: December 20, 2022

District(s): Ward0007 and Ward0008

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: DC PLUG Feeder 14758

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) CAPITAL PAVING OF DC, INC.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		(3) ANCHOR CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	Non Participating DCPLUG 14758 WORK		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0395 618002	(1.000) Erosion and Sediment Control LS		10,500.00000	10,500.00	4,600.00000	4,600.00	9,910.00000	9,910.00
0405 207004	1,000.000 Trench Undercut Excavation CY		20.00000	20,000.00	20.00000	20,000.00	18.00000	18,000.00
0415 207008	3,000.000 Borrow Trench Backfill CY		45.00000	135,000.00	65.00000	195,000.00	18.50000	55,500.00
0425 209002	6,306.000 Aggregate Base Course CY		95.00000	599,070.00	83.00000	523,398.00	18.50000	116,661.00
0435 212002	100.000 Test Pit EACH		460.00000	46,000.00	487.00000	48,700.00	364.00000	36,400.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: KA20220069

Counties: WARD 8

Letting Date: December 20, 2022

District(s): Ward0007 and Ward0008

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: DC PLUG Feeder 14758

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) CAPITAL PAVING OF DC, INC.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		(3) ANCHOR CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	Non Participating DCPLUG 14758 WORK	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0445 000515	5.000 Unassigned Special Item -SY - DC PLUG 620 095 ROCK EXCAVATION FOR PEPCO FACILITIES	850.00000	4,250.00	170.00000	850.00	1,020.00000	5,100.00
0455 607004	4,950.000 Seed with 4 Inch Topsoil	20.00000	99,000.00	13.85000	68,557.50	12.50000	61,875.00
0465 108012	(1.000) Engineer's Field Facilities	82,000.00000	82,000.00	73,920.00000	73,920.00	165,700.00000	165,700.00
0475 108016	(1.000) Field Layout	17,500.00000	17,500.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00	77,300.00000	77,300.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$9,597,662.40		\$10,934,138.70		\$12,257,220.75
<b>Life Cycle Costs:</b>							
<b>Section Total with LCC:</b>			\$9,597,662.40		\$10,934,138.70		\$12,257,220.75



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: KA20220069

Counties: WARD 8

Letting Date: December 20, 2022

District(s): Ward0007 and Ward0008

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: DC PLUG Feeder 14758

<b>Contract Item Totals</b>	<b>\$9,597,662.40</b>	<b>\$10,934,138.70</b>	<b>\$12,257,220.75</b>
<b>Contract Time Totals</b>			
<b>Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>	<b>\$9,597,662.40</b>	<b>\$10,934,138.70</b>	<b>12,257,220.75</b>

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 005 Contract ID: KA20220069 Counties: WARD 8

Letting Date: December 20, 2022 2:00PM District(s): Ward0007 and Ward0008 Project(s):

Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS Contract Description: DC PLUG Feeder 14758

Min: Max:

Vendor ID/Name: C1144 CAPITAL PAVING OF DC, INC.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION 0001 Non Participating DCPLUG 14758 Cat Alt Set ID: Cat Alt Mbr ID:</b>								
<b>WORK</b>								
0005	000506 Unassigned Special Item -EACH - 620 057 Const. Cast in Place MH Over Existing Duct (4.5' x 6' All Depths)	2.000	13,689.60000	35,000.00000 EACH	27,379.20	70,000.00	255.67%	42,620.80
0010	000506 Unassigned Special Item -EACH - DC PLUG 620 047 Const Cast In Place MH 6' x14'	1.000	20,000.00000	55,000.00000 EACH	20,000.00	55,000.00	275.00%	35,000.00
0015	000506 Unassigned Special Item -EACH - DC PLUG 620 048 Install Precast Sidewalk MH (6' x 14')	12.000	20,000.00000	42,000.00000 EACH	240,000.00	504,000.00	210.00%	264,000.00
0020	000506 Unassigned Special Item -EACH - DC PLUG 620 058 2 Way Penetrations of Existing Manholes	2.000	3,000.00000	3,000.00000 EACH	6,000.00	6,000.00	100.00%	0.00



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 005 Contract ID: KA20220069 Counties: WARD 8

Letting Date: December 20, 2022 2:00PM District(s): Ward0007 and Ward0008 Project(s):

Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS Contract Description: DC PLUG Feeder 14758

Min: Max:

Vendor ID/Name: C1144 CAPITAL PAVING OF DC, INC.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION 0001 Non Participating DCPLUG 14758 Cat Alt Set ID: Cat Alt Mbr ID:</b>								
<b>WORK</b>								
0025	000506 Unassigned Special Item -EACH - DC PLUG 620 062 Install Precast Sidewalk UG Switch MH (6' x 18' All Depths)	9.000	32,024.40000	43,000.00000 EACH	288,219.60	387,000.00	134.27%	98,780.40
0030	000506 Unassigned Special Item -EACH - DC PLUG 620 063 Install Precast Roadway MH (6 x 12' All Depths)	20.000	23,059.20000	31,000.00000 EACH	461,184.00	620,000.00	134.44%	158,816.00
0035	000506 Unassigned Special Item -EACH - DC PLUG 620 064 Install Precast Roadway MH (4.5 x 6' All Depth)	20.000	13,689.60000	10,500.00000 EACH	273,792.00	210,000.00	76.70%	-63,792.00
0040	000506 Unassigned Special Item -EACH - DC PLUG 620 065 Install Primary Splice Box (30" x 60" x 36" All Depths)	4.000	2,500.00000	2,035.00000 EACH	10,000.00	8,140.00	81.40%	-1,860.00



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 005 Contract ID: KA20220069 Counties: WARD 8

Letting Date: December 20, 2022 2:00PM District(s): Ward0007 and Ward0008 Project(s):

Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS Contract Description: DC PLUG Feeder 14758

Min: Max:

Vendor ID/Name: C1144 CAPITAL PAVING OF DC, INC.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION 0001 Non Participating DCPLUG 14758 Cat Alt Set ID: Cat Alt Mbr ID:</b>								
<b>WORK</b>								
0045	000506	8.000	170.00000	1,800.00000	1,360.00	14,400.00	058.82%	13,040.00
	Unassigned Special Item -EACH - DC PLUG 620 078 Installation of 2 Way Concrete Encased Fiberglass Pole Bends			EACH				
0050	000506	9.000	2,500.00000	2,400.00000	22,500.00	21,600.00	96.00%	-900.00
	Unassigned Special Item -EACH - DC PLUG 620 079 Install Secondary Splice Box (17" x 30" x 30" All Depths)			EACH				
0055	000506	24.000	5,000.00000	3,000.00000	120,000.00	72,000.00	60.00%	-48,000.00
	Unassigned Special Item -EACH - DC PLUG 620 081 Install a Precast Taphole (3.5L x 3.5'C x 4"H)			EACH				
0060	000506	16.000	2,500.00000	3,000.00000	40,000.00	48,000.00	120.00%	8,000.00
	Unassigned Special Item -EACH - DC PLUG 620 082 Install a Precast Transformer Enclosure			EACH				





Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 005 Contract ID: KA20220069 Counties: WARD 8

Letting Date: December 20, 2022 2:00PM District(s): Ward0007 and Ward0008 Project(s):

Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS Contract Description: DC PLUG Feeder 14758

Min: Max:

Vendor ID/Name: C1144 CAPITAL PAVING OF DC, INC.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION 0001 Non Participating DCPLUG 14758 Cat Alt Set ID: Cat Alt Mbr ID:</b>								
<b>WORK</b>								
0065	000506	24.000	150.00000	1,800.00000	3,600.00	43,200.00	200.00%	39,600.00
	Unassigned Special Item -EACH - DC PLUG 620 084 Install 2 Way Concrete Encased PVC Pole Bends			EACH				
0070	000509	79.000	292.76000	150.00000	23,128.04	11,850.00	51.24%	-11,278.04
	Unassigned Special Item -LF - 620 031 Install 2 Way Conduit - 5" FB & 4 Way Cond - 4" PVC (All Depths)			LF				
0075	000509	23.000	900.25000	447.00000	20,705.75	10,281.00	49.65%	-10,424.75
	Unassigned Special Item -LF - 620 052 Install 12 Way Conduit - 5" FB & 2 Way Cond - 4" PVC (All Depths)			LF				
0080	000509	108.000	720.86000	275.00000	77,852.88	29,700.00	38.15%	-48,152.88
	Unassigned Special Item -LF - 620 054 Install 10 Way Conduit - 5" FB & 4 Way Cond - 4" PVC (All Depths)			LF				



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 005 Contract ID: KA20220069 Counties: WARD 8

Letting Date: December 20, 2022 2:00PM District(s): Ward0007 and Ward0008 Project(s):

Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS Contract Description: DC PLUG Feeder 14758

Min: Max:

Vendor ID/Name: C1144 CAPITAL PAVING OF DC, INC.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION 0001</b>		<b>Non Participating DCPLUG 14758</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set ID:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Mbr ID:</b>		
<b>WORK</b>								
0085	000509 Unassigned Special Item -LF - DC PLUG 620 028 Install 10 Way Conduit - 4" PVC (All Depths)	209.000	246.54000	250.00000 LF	51,526.86	52,250.00	101.40%	723.14
0090	000509 Unassigned Special Item -LF - DC PLUG 620 029 Install 12 Way Conduit - 4" PVC (All Depths)	72.000	277.35000	220.00000 LF	19,969.20	15,840.00	79.32%	-4,129.20
0095	000509 Unassigned Special Item -LF - DC PLUG 620 035 Install 8 Way Conduit - 5" FB & 2 Way Cond - 4" PVC	280.000	385.21000	220.00000 LF	107,858.80	61,600.00	57.11%	-46,258.80
0100	000509 Unassigned Special Item -LF - DC PLUG 620 036 Install 10 Way Conduit - 5" Fiberglass (All Depths)	378.000	277.35000	260.00000 LF	104,838.30	98,280.00	93.74%	-6,558.30



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 005 Contract ID: KA20220069 Counties: WARD 8

Letting Date: December 20, 2022 2:00PM District(s): Ward0007 and Ward0008 Project(s):

Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS Contract Description: DC PLUG Feeder 14758

Min: Max:

Vendor ID/Name: C1144 CAPITAL PAVING OF DC, INC.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION 0001 Non Participating DCPLUG 14758 Cat Alt Set ID: Cat Alt Mbr ID:</b>								
<b>WORK</b>								
0105	000509 Unassigned Special Item -LF - DC PLUG 620 037 Install 8 Way Conduit - 5" FB & 4 Way Cond - 4" PVC	372.000	416.03000	265.00000 LF	154,763.16	98,580.00	63.70%	-56,183.16
0110	000509 Unassigned Special Item -LF - DC PLUG 620 038 Install 12 Way Conduit - 5" FB & 4 Way Cond - 4" PVC	243.000	930.07000	400.00000 LF	226,007.01	97,200.00	43.01%	-128,807.01
0115	000509 Unassigned Special Item -LF - DC PLUG 620 039 Install 8 Way Conduit - 5" FB & 6 Way Cond - 4" PVC	104.000	693.38000	325.00000 LF	72,111.52	33,800.00	46.87%	-38,311.52
0120	000509 Unassigned Special Item -LF - DC PLUG 620 040 Install 14 Way Conduit - 5" FB & 4 Way Cond - 4" PVC	4.000	1,200.42000	584.00000 LF	4,801.68	2,336.00	48.65%	-2,465.68



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 005 Contract ID: KA20220069 Counties: WARD 8

Letting Date: December 20, 2022 2:00PM District(s): Ward0007 and Ward0008 Project(s):

Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS Contract Description: DC PLUG Feeder 14758

Min: Max:

Vendor ID/Name: C1144 CAPITAL PAVING OF DC, INC.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION 0001 Non Participating DCPLUG 14758 Cat Alt Set ID: Cat Alt Mbr ID:</b>								
<b>WORK</b>								
0125	000509 Unassigned Special Item -LF - DC PLUG 620 042 Install 16 Way Conduit - 5" FB & 4 Way Cond - 4" PVC	12.000	1,400.38000	496.00000 LF	16,804.56	5,952.00	35.42%	-10,852.56
0130	000509 Unassigned Special Item -LF - DC PLUG 620 049 Install 12 Way Conduit - 5" Fiberglass (All Depths)	1,068.000	308.17000	250.00000 LF	329,125.56	267,000.00	81.12%	-62,125.56
0135	000509 Unassigned Special Item -LF - DC PLUG 620 051 Install 8 Way Conduit - 5" FB & 8 Way Cond - 4" PVC (All Depths)	29.000	770.42000	477.00000 LF	22,342.18	13,833.00	61.91%	-8,509.18
0140	000509 Unassigned Special Item -LF - DC PLUG 620 053 Install 12 Way Conduit - 5" FB & 6 Way Cond - 4" PVC	5.000	960.89000	576.00000 LF	4,804.45	2,880.00	59.94%	-1,924.45



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 005 Contract ID: KA20220069 Counties: WARD 8

Letting Date: December 20, 2022 2:00PM District(s): Ward0007 and Ward0008 Project(s):

Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS Contract Description: DC PLUG Feeder 14758

Min: Max:

Vendor ID/Name: C1144 CAPITAL PAVING OF DC, INC.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION 0001</b>		<b>Non Participating DCPLUG 14758</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set ID:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Mbr ID:</b>		
<b>WORK</b>								
0145	000509 Unassigned Special Item -LF - DC PLUG 620 055 Install 8 Way Conduit - 5" FB & 12 Way Cond - 4" PVC	32.000	847.47000	479.00000	27,119.04	15,328.00	56.52%	-11,791.04
0150	000509 Unassigned Special Item -LF - DC PLUG 620 069 Install 2 Way Conduit - 4" PVC (All Depths)	2,142.000	114.02000	145.00000	244,230.84	310,590.00	127.17%	66,359.16
0155	000509 Unassigned Special Item -LF - DC PLUG 620 070 Install 4 Way Conduit - 4" PVC (All Depths)	5,545.000	154.08000	153.00000	854,373.60	848,385.00	99.30%	-5,988.60
0160	000509 Unassigned Special Item -LF - DC PLUG 620 071 Install 6 Way Conduit - 4" PVC (All Depths)	110.000	184.90000	175.00000	20,339.00	19,250.00	94.65%	-1,089.00



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 005 Contract ID: KA20220069 Counties: WARD 8

Letting Date: December 20, 2022 2:00PM District(s): Ward0007 and Ward0008 Project(s):

Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS Contract Description: DC PLUG Feeder 14758

Min: Max:

Vendor ID/Name: C1144 CAPITAL PAVING OF DC, INC.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION 0001</b>		<b>Non Participating DCPLUG 14758</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set ID:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Mbr ID:</b>		
<b>WORK</b>								
0165	000509 Unassigned Special Item -LF - DC PLUG 620 072 Install 8 Way Conduit - 4" PVC (All Depths)	708.000	215.72000	180.00000 LF	152,729.76	127,440.00	83.44%	-25,289.76
0170	000509 Unassigned Special Item -LF - DC PLUG 620 074 Install 2 Way Conduit - 5" Fiberglass (All Depths)	528.000	130.97000	150.00000 LF	69,152.16	79,200.00	114.53%	10,047.84
0175	000509 Unassigned Special Item -LF - DC PLUG 620 075 Install 4 Way Conduit - 5" Fiberglass (All Depths)	839.000	154.08000	155.00000 LF	129,273.12	130,045.00	100.60%	771.88
0180	000509 Unassigned Special Item -LF - DC PLUG 620 076 Install 6 Way Conduit - 5" Fiberglass (All Depths)	8.000	192.61000	175.00000 LF	1,540.88	1,400.00	90.86%	-140.88



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 005 Contract ID: KA20220069 Counties: WARD 8

Letting Date: December 20, 2022 2:00PM District(s): Ward0007 and Ward0008 Project(s):

Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS Contract Description: DC PLUG Feeder 14758

Min: Max:

Vendor ID/Name: C1144 CAPITAL PAVING OF DC, INC.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION 0001</b>		<b>Non Participating DCPLUG 14758</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set ID:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Mbr ID:</b>		
<b>WORK</b>								
0185	000509 Unassigned Special Item -LF - DC PLUG 620 077 Install 8 Way Conduit - 5" Fiberglass (All Depths)	3,267.000	231.13000	195.00000	755,101.71	637,065.00	84.37%	-118,036.71
0190	108002 Mobilization	(1.000)	542,937.13000	300,000.00000	542,937.13	300,000.00	55.26%	-242,937.13
0195	108004 Progress Photographs	(1.000)	10,000.00000	14,800.00000	10,000.00	14,800.00	148.00%	4,800.00
0200	108006 Record Drawings and As-Built Drawings	(1.000)	80,000.00000	15,600.00000	80,000.00	15,600.00	19.50%	-64,400.00
0205	402004 HMA Base Course, 25 mm	8,281.000	175.00000	130.00000	1,449,175.00	1,076,530.00	74.29%	-372,645.00



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 005 Contract ID: KA20220069 Counties: WARD 8

Letting Date: December 20, 2022 2:00PM District(s): Ward0007 and Ward0008 Project(s):

Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS Contract Description: DC PLUG Feeder 14758

Min: Max:

Vendor ID/Name: C1144 CAPITAL PAVING OF DC, INC.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION 0001</b>		<b>Non Participating DCPLUG 14758</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set ID:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Mbr ID:</b>		
		<b>WORK</b>						
0210	402010 HMA Surface Course, 12.5 mm	5,058.000	156.00000	145.00000 TON	789,048.00	733,410.00	92.95%	-55,638.00
0215	403002 Tack Coat	43,619.000	1.80000	1.60000 SY	78,514.20	69,790.40	88.89%	-8,723.80
0220	410002 Pavement Profiling (Milling)	43,619.000	4.00000	7.00000 SY	174,476.00	305,333.00	175.00%	130,857.00
0225	501993 Portland Cement Concrete Pavement Special Item -SY - PCC	787.000	173.61000	175.00000 SY	136,631.07	137,725.00	100.80%	1,093.93
0230	501995 Portland Cement Concrete Pavement Special Item -LF - Retaining Wall and Coping	59.000	30.00000	190.00000 LF	1,770.00	11,210.00	633.33%	9,440.00





Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 005 Contract ID: KA20220069 Counties: WARD 8

Letting Date: December 20, 2022 2:00PM District(s): Ward0007 and Ward0008 Project(s):

Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS Contract Description: DC PLUG Feeder 14758

Min: Max:

Vendor ID/Name: C1144 CAPITAL PAVING OF DC, INC.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION 0001</b>		<b>Non Participating DCPLUG 14758</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set ID:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Mbr ID:</b>		
<b>WORK</b>								
0235	604002	20.000	250.00000	150.00000	5,000.00	3,000.00	60.00%	-2,000.00
	Chain Link Fence, 4 Ft. Ht.			LF				
0240	605018	1,093.000	50.00000	90.00000	54,650.00	98,370.00	180.00%	43,720.00
	Repair-Replace PCC Sidewalk, 4 Inch			SY				
0245	606002	877.000	25.00000	45.00000	21,925.00	39,465.00	180.00%	17,540.00
	PCC Curb			LF				
0250	606004	429.000	35.00000	49.00000	15,015.00	21,021.00	140.00%	6,006.00
	PCC Curb and/or Gutter			LF				
0255	606018	13.000	30.00000	47.00000	390.00	611.00	156.67%	221.00
	PCC Circular Curb			LF				
0260	606020	43.000	45.00000	52.00000	1,935.00	2,236.00	115.56%	301.00
	PCC Circular Curb and Gutter			LF				



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 005 Contract ID: KA20220069 Counties: WARD 8

Letting Date: December 20, 2022 2:00PM District(s): Ward0007 and Ward0008 Project(s):

Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS Contract Description: DC PLUG Feeder 14758

Min: Max:

Vendor ID/Name: C1144 CAPITAL PAVING OF DC, INC.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION 0001</b>		<b>Non Participating DCPLUG 14758</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set ID:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Mbr ID:</b>		
<b>WORK</b>								
0265	606098	4.000	1,200.00000	2,700.00000	4,800.00	10,800.00	225.00%	6,000.00
	PCC Wheelchair/Bicycle Ramp - New Construction			EACH				
0270	608002	23.000	180.00000	500.00000	4,140.00	11,500.00	277.78%	7,360.00
	Remove Tree and Stump up to 6 Inch Dia.			EACH				
0275	608004	1.000	360.00000	995.00000	360.00	995.00	276.39%	635.00
	Remove Tree and Stump 6 to 12 Inch Dia.			EACH				
0280	608050	2.000	550.00000	1,490.00000	1,100.00	2,980.00	270.91%	1,880.00
	Remove Tree Stumps, All Sizes			EACH				
0285	608072	79.000	240.00000	250.00000	18,960.00	19,750.00	104.17%	790.00
	Tree Protection and Replacement			EACH				
0290	608112	(1.000)	75,000.00000	4,500.00000	75,000.00	4,500.00	6.00%	-70,500.00
	Transplanting			LS				



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 005 Contract ID: KA20220069 Counties: WARD 8

Letting Date: December 20, 2022 2:00PM District(s): Ward0007 and Ward0008 Project(s):

Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS Contract Description: DC PLUG Feeder 14758

Min: Max:

Vendor ID/Name: C1144 CAPITAL PAVING OF DC, INC.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION 0001 Non Participating DCPLUG 14758 Cat Alt Set ID: Cat Alt Mbr ID:</b>								
<b>WORK</b>								
0295	612006	(1.000)	1,800,000.00000	376,265.00000	1,800,000.00	376,265.00	20.90%	-1,423,735.00
	Construction Lane Closing			LS				
0300	612010	90.000	200.00000	100.00000	18,000.00	9,000.00	50.00%	-9,000.00
	Temporary Construction Sign Supports			EACH				
0305	612014	700.000	75.00000	25.00000	52,500.00	17,500.00	33.33%	-35,000.00
	Construction Warning and Detour Signs			SF				
0310	612016	320.000	31.25000	45.00000	10,000.00	14,400.00	144.00%	4,400.00
	Reflectorized Traffic Cones			EACH				
0315	612022	10.000	5,000.00000	1,560.00000	50,000.00	15,600.00	31.20%	-34,400.00
	Sequential Arrow Boards			EACH				
0320	612028	25.000	437.50000	250.00000	10,937.50	6,250.00	57.14%	-4,687.50
	Type III PVC Barricade			EACH				



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 005 Contract ID: KA20220069 Counties: WARD 8

Letting Date: December 20, 2022 2:00PM District(s): Ward0007 and Ward0008 Project(s):

Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS Contract Description: DC PLUG Feeder 14758

Min: Max:

Vendor ID/Name: C1144 CAPITAL PAVING OF DC, INC.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION 0001</b>		<b>Non Participating DCPLUG 14758</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set ID:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Mbr ID:</b>		
		<b>WORK</b>						
0325	612054 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 4 Inch	21,000.00C	3.40000	2.50000 LF	71,400.00	52,500.00	73.53%	-18,900.00
0330	612056 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 4 Inch Dash	350.000	4.00000	2.90000 LF	1,400.00	1,015.00	72.50%	-385.00
0335	612058 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 6 Inch	2,200.000	5.15000	6.60000 LF	11,330.00	14,520.00	128.16%	3,190.00
0340	612064 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 12 Inch	1,380.000	8.56000	10.70000 LF	11,812.80	14,766.00	125.00%	2,953.20
0345	612066 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 24 Inch	4,900.000	16.40000	14.00000 LF	80,360.00	68,600.00	85.37%	-11,760.00
0350	612068 Thermoplastic Pavement Letter	25.000	120.00000	340.00000 EACH	3,000.00	8,500.00	283.33%	5,500.00



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 005 Contract ID: KA20220069 Counties: WARD 8

Letting Date: December 20, 2022 2:00PM District(s): Ward0007 and Ward0008 Project(s):

Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS Contract Description: DC PLUG Feeder 14758

Min: Max:

Vendor ID/Name: C1144 CAPITAL PAVING OF DC, INC.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION 0001</b>		<b>Non Participating DCPLUG 14758</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set ID:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Mbr ID:</b>		
<b>WORK</b>								
0355	612070	25.000	202.00000	450.00000	5,050.00	11,250.00	222.77%	6,200.00
	Thermoplastic Pavement Arrow			EACH				
0360	612076	3.000	500.00000	850.00000	1,500.00	2,550.00	170.00%	1,050.00
	Thermoplastic Pavement Bicycle Marking, 8 Foot			EACH				
0365	612096	5.000	6,000.00000	3,000.00000	30,000.00	15,000.00	50.00%	-15,000.00
	Construction Zone Attenuator			EACH				
0370	612100	3.000	13,000.00000	5,000.00000	39,000.00	15,000.00	38.46%	-24,000.00
	Portable Changeable Message Sign			EACH				
0375	612104	15.000	3,000.00000	145.00000	45,000.00	2,175.00	4.83%	-42,825.00
	Steel Protection Plate			EACH				
0380	612106	(1.000)	35,000.00000	9,500.00000	35,000.00	9,500.00	27.14%	-25,500.00
	Repair of Damaged Major Traffic Control Devices			LS				



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 005 Contract ID: KA20220069 Counties: WARD 8

Letting Date: December 20, 2022 2:00PM District(s): Ward0007 and Ward0008 Project(s):

Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS Contract Description: DC PLUG Feeder 14758

Min: Max:

Vendor ID/Name: C1144 CAPITAL PAVING OF DC, INC.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION 0001</b>		<b>Non Participating DCPLUG 14758</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set ID:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Mbr ID:</b>		
<b>WORK</b>								
0385	613018	16.000	84.75000	350.00000	1,356.00	5,600.00	412.98%	4,244.00
	Furnish&Install One 4 In PVC Encased Electrical Conduit			LF				
0390	616006	180.000	20.40000	85.00000	3,672.00	15,300.00	416.67%	11,628.00
	Break-Away Type Wood Sign Posts, 4x6 Inch			LF				
0395	618002	(1.000)	50,000.00000	10,500.00000	50,000.00	10,500.00	21.00%	-39,500.00
	Erosion and Sediment Control			LS				
0405	207004	1,000.000	21.85000	20.00000	21,850.00	20,000.00	91.53%	-1,850.00
	Trench Undercut Excavation			CY				
0415	207008	3,000.000	17.25000	45.00000	51,750.00	135,000.00	260.87%	83,250.00
	Borrow Trench Backfill			CY				
0425	209002	6,306.000	103.50000	95.00000	652,671.00	599,070.00	91.79%	-53,601.00
	Aggregate Base Course			CY				



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 005 Contract ID: KA20220069 Counties: WARD 8

Letting Date: December 20, 2022 2:00PM District(s): Ward0007 and Ward0008 Project(s):

Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS Contract Description: DC PLUG Feeder 14758

Min: Max:

Vendor ID/Name: C1144 CAPITAL PAVING OF DC, INC.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION 0001</b>		<b>Non Participating DCPLUG 14758</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set ID:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Mbr ID:</b>		
<b>WORK</b>								
0435	212002 Test Pit	100.000	581.00000	460.00000 EACH	58,100.00	46,000.00	79.17%	-12,100.00
0445	000515 Unassigned Special Item -SY - DC PLUG 620 095 ROCK EXCAVATION FOR PEPCO FACILITIES	5.000	82.00000	850.00000 SY	410.00	4,250.00	036.59%	3,840.00
0455	607004 Seed with 4 Inch Topsoil	4,950.000	34.05000	20.00000 SY	168,547.50	99,000.00	58.74%	-69,547.50
0465	108012 Engineer's Field Facilities	(1.000)	90,000.00000	82,000.00000 LS	90,000.00	82,000.00	91.11%	-8,000.00
0475	108016 Field Layout	(1.000)	7,500.00000	17,500.00000 LS	7,500.00	17,500.00	233.33%	10,000.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>					\$11,852,508.06	\$9,597,662.40	80.98%	-\$2,254,845.66



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 005

Contract ID: KA20220069

Counties: WARD 8

Letting Date: December 20, 2022  
2:00PM

District(s): Ward0007 and Ward0008

Project(s):

Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: DC PLUG Feeder 14758

Min:

Max:

Vendor ID/Name: C1144

CAPITAL PAVING OF DC, INC.

Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items

\$11,852,508.06

\$9,597,662.40

80.98%

-\$2,254,845.66

Contract Total Plus Time

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



